

SCHEDULE 9

Amendments to retained EU law

PART 4

Amendments to the SGEI decision

Article 5 (Compensation)

87. In Article 5—

(a) in paragraph 4—

(i) for “Article 107”, in each place it occurs, substitute “Article 107(1)”;

(ii) for “Member State”, substitute “aid grantor”;

(b) in paragraph 6—

(i) for “Member States”, substitute “aid grantors”;

(ii) for “the Member State”, substitute “the aid grantor”;

(c) in paragraph 8—

(i) for “Member States”, substitute “aid grantors”;

(ii) after “discount rates”, insert “(as published by the Competition and Markets Authority as a statement of policy under Part 6 of the State Aid (EU Exit) Regulations 2019)”;

(iii) for “the Member State”, substitute “the aid grantor”;

(iv) for “the Commission upon”, substitute “the Competition and Markets Authority upon”;

(d) in paragraph 10, for “Member States”, substitute “Aid grantors”.